800-848-8738 1
GLOBAL FINISHING SOLUTIONS
•  Expandable Modular Design
•  Easy Assembly
•  Heavy-Duty Construction
•  Meet or Exceeds National
Code Requirements
•  Custom Booths Available

No.
Lights
W x H x D W x H x D @ 100 FPM
IFP-3-BT 3’ 4’ 2’ 3’-4” 4’-4” 4’-2” 1200 12” 1/3 2 0
IFP-3 3’ 4’ 2’ 3’-4” 7’-2” 4’-2” 1200 12” 1/3 2 0
IFP-4 4’ 4’ 3’ 4’-4” 7’-2” 5’-2” 1600 18” 1/3 4 0
IFP-5 5’ 4’ 3’ 5’-4” 7’-2” 5’-2” 2000 18” 1/2 6 1
IFP-7 7’ 4’ 3’ 7’-4” 7’-2” 5’-2” 2800 18” 3/4 8 1
OPEN FACE BOOTH MODELS
SMALL BOOTHS
TOUCH-UP & BENCH-TOP BOOTHS
6 Ft. Wide Booths
IFP-060706 6' 7' 6' 6'-4" 7'-2" 9'-2" 5250 24 1 12 1
IFP-060709 6' 7' 9' 6'-4" 7'-2" 12'-2" 5250 24 1 12 1
IFP-060712 6' 7' 12' 6'-4" 7'-2" 15'-2" 5250 24 1 12 2
IFP-060806 6' 8' 6' 6'-4" 8'-2" 9'-2" 6000 24 2 12 1
IFP-060809 6' 8' 9' 6'-4" 8'-2" 12'-2" 6000 24 2 12 1
IFP-060812 6' 8' 12' 6'-4" 8'-2" 15'-2" 6000 24 2 12 2
IFP-061006 6' 10' 6' 6'-4" 10'-2" 9'-2" 7500 24 2 15 1
IFP-061009 6' 10' 9' 6'-4" 10'-2" 12'-2" 7500 24 2 15 1
IFP-061012 6' 10' 12' 6'-4" 10'-2" 15'-2" 7500 24 2 15 2
IFP-061206 6' 12' 6' 6'-4" 12'-2" 9'-2" 9000 30 3 21 1
IFP-061209 6' 12' 9' 6'-4" 12'-2" 12'-2" 9000 30 3 21 1
IFP-061212 6' 12' 12' 6'-4" 12'-2" 15'-2" 9000 30 3 21 2
8 Ft. Wide Booths
IFP-080706 8' 7' 6' 8'-4" 7'-2" 9'-2" 7000 24 2 16 1
IFP-080709 8' 7' 9' 8'-4" 7'-2" 12'-2" 7000 24 2 16 1
IFP-080712 8' 7' 12' 8'-4" 7'-2" 15'-2" 7000 24 2 16 2
IFP-080806 8' 8' 6' 8'-4" 8'-2" 9'-2" 8000 30 2 16 1
IFP-080809 8' 8' 9' 8'-4" 8'-2" 12'-2" 8000 30 2 16 1
IFP-080812 8' 8' 12' 8'-4" 8'-2" 15'-2" 8000 30 2 16 2
IFP-081006 8' 10' 6' 8'-4" 10'-2" 9'-2" 10000 30 3 20 1
IFP-081009 8' 10' 9' 8'-4" 10'-2" 12'-2" 10000 30 3 20 1
IFP-081012 8' 10' 12' 8'-4" 10'-2" 15'-2" 10000 30 3 20 2
IFP-081206 8' 12' 6' 8'-4" 12'-2" 9'-2" 12000 30 5 28 1
IFP-081209 8' 12' 9' 8'-4" 12'-2" 12'-2" 12000 30 5 28 1
IFP-081212 8' 12' 12' 8'-4" 12'-2" 15'-2" 12000 30 5 28 2
Model No.
Standard
Working Dimensions Overall Dimensions CFM
1/4” SP
FAN
Dia.
HP No.
Filters
No.
Lights
W x H x D W x H x D @ 125 FPM
800-848-8738 5
GLOBAL FINISHING SOLUTIONS
OPEN FACE BOOTH MODELS
10 Ft. Wide Booths
IFP-100706 10' 7' 6' 10'-4" 7'-2" 9'-2" 8750 30 3 20 2
IFP-100709 10' 7' 9' 10'-4" 7'-2" 12'-2" 8750 30 3 20 2
IFP-100712 10' 7' 12' 10'-4" 7'-2" 15'-2" 8750 30 3 20 4
IFP-100806 10' 8' 6' 10'-4" 8'-2" 9'-2" 10000 30 3 20 2
IFP-100809 10' 8' 9' 10'-4" 8'-2" 12'-2" 10000 30 3 20 2
IFP-100812 10' 8' 12' 10'-4" 8'-2" 15'-2" 10000 30 3 20 4
IFP-101006 10' 10' 6' 10'-4" 10'-2" 9'-2" 12500 30 5 25 2
IFP-101009 10' 10' 9' 10'-4" 10'-2" 12'-2" 12500 30 5 25 2
IFP-101012 10' 10' 12' 10'-4" 10'-2" 15'-2" 12500 30 5 25 4
IFP-101206 10' 12' 6' 10'-4" 12'-2" 9'-2" 15000 34 5 35 2
IFP-101209 10' 12' 9' 10'-4" 12'-2" 12'-2" 15000 34 5 35 2
IFP-101212 10' 12' 12' 10'-4" 12'-2" 15'-2" 15000 34 5 35 4
SMALL BOOTHS
Standard Small Booths - 6, 8, & 10 Ft. wide
Working compartment extensions are specifically designed to

Model No.
Standard
Working Dimensions Overall Dimensions CFM
1/4” SP
FAN
Dia.
HP No.
Filters
No.
Lights
W x H x D W x H x D @ 125 FPM
Bench-Top booth
www.globalf inishing.com6
GLOBAL FINISHING SOLUTIONS
12 Ft. Wide Booths
IFP-120706 12' 7' 6' 12'-4" 7'-10" 10'-2" 10500 34 2 28 2       4
IFP-120709 12' 7' 9' 12'-4" 7'-10" 13'-2" 10500 34 2 28 2       4
IFP-120712 12' 7' 12' 12'-4" 7'-10" 16'-2" 10500 34 2 28 4       8
IFP-120806 12' 8' 6' 12'-4" 8'-10" 10'-2" 12000 34 3 28 2       4
IFP-120809 12' 8' 9' 12'-4" 8'-10" 13'-2" 12000 34 3 28 2       4
IFP-120812 12' 8' 12' 12'-4" 8'-10" 16'-2" 12000 34 3 28 4       8
IFP-121006 12' 10' 6' 12'-4" 10'-10" 10'-2" 15000 34 5 35 2       4
IFP-121009 12' 10' 9' 12'-4" 10'-10" 13'-2" 15000 34 5 35 2       4
IFP-121012 12' 10' 12' 12'-4" 10'-10" 16'-2" 15000 34 5 35 4       8
IFP-121206 12' 12' 6' 12'-4" 12'-10" 10'-2" 18000 40 5 49 2       4
IFP-121209 12' 12' 9' 12'-4" 12'-10" 13'-2" 18000 40 5 49 2       4
IFP-121212 12' 12' 12' 12'-4" 12'-10" 16'-2" 18000 40 5 49 4       8
14 Ft. Wide Booths
IFP-140706 14' 7' 6' 14'-4" 7'-10" 10'-2" 12250 34 2 32 2       4
IFP-140709 14' 7' 9' 14'-4" 7'-10" 13'-2" 12250 34 2 32 2       4
IFP-140712 14' 7' 12' 14'-4" 7'-10" 16'-2" 12250 34 2 32 4       8
IFP-140806 14' 8' 6' 14'-4" 8'-10" 10'-2" 14000 34 3 32 2       4
IFP-140809 14' 8' 9' 14'-4" 8'-10" 13'-2" 14000 34 3 32 2       4
IFP-140812 14' 8' 12' 14'-4" 8'-10" 16'-2" 14000 34 3 32 4       8
IFP-141006 14' 10' 6' 14'-4" 10'-10" 10'-2" 17500 40 5 40 2       4
IFP-141009 14' 10' 9' 14'-4" 10'-10" 13'-2" 17500 40 5 40 2       4
IFP-141012 14' 10' 12' 14'-4" 10'-10" 16'-2" 17500 40 5 40 4       8
IFP-141206 14' 12' 6' 14'-4" 12'-10" 10'-2" 21000 40 5 56 2       4
IFP-141209 14' 12' 9' 14'-4" 12'-10" 13'-2" 21000 40 5 56 2       4
IFP-141212 14' 12' 12' 14'-4" 12'-10" 16'-2" 21000 40 5 56 4       8
16 Ft. Wide Booths
IFP-160706 16' 7' 6' 16'-4" 7'-10" 10'-2" 14000 34 3 36 2       4
IFP-160709 16' 7' 9' 16'-4" 7'-10" 13'-2" 14000 34 3 36 2       4
IFP-160712 16' 7' 12' 16'-4" 7'-10" 16'-2" 14000 34 3 36 4       8
IFP-160806 16' 8' 6' 16'-4" 8'-10" 10'-2" 16000 34 5 36 2       4
IFP-160809 16' 8' 9' 16'-4" 8'-10" 13'-2" 16000 34 5 36 2       4
IFP-160812 16' 8' 12' 16'-4" 8'-10" 16'-2" 16000 34 5 36 4       8
IFP-161006 16' 10' 6' 16'-4" 10'-10" 10'-2" 20000 40 5 45 2       4
IFP-161009 16' 10' 9' 16'-4" 10'-10" 13'-2" 20000 40 5 45 2       4
IFP-161012 16' 10' 12' 16'-4" 10'-10" 16'-2" 20000 40 5 45 4       8
IFP-161206 16' 12' 6' 16'-4" 12'-10" 10'-2" 24000 40 7.5 63 2       4
IFP-161209 16' 12' 9' 16'-4" 12'-10" 13'-2" 24000 40 7.5 63 2       4
IFP-161212 16' 12' 12' 16'-4" 12'-10" 16'-2" 24000 40 7.5 63 4       8
OPEN FACE BOOTH MODELS
Model No. Working Dimensions Overall Dimensions CFM
1/4” SP
FAN
Dia.
HP No.
Filters
No. Lights
W x H x D W x H x D @ 125 FPM
LARGE BOOTHS
St
an
d.
O
pt
l.
800-848-8738 7
GLOBAL FINISHING SOLUTIONS
18 Ft. Wide Booths
IFP-180706 18' 7' 6' 18'-4" 7'-10" 10'-2" 15750 34 5 40 3        5
IFP-180709 18' 7' 9' 18'-4" 7'-10" 13'-2" 15750 34 5 40 3        5
IFP-180712 18' 7' 12' 18'-4" 7'-10" 16'-2" 15750 34 5 40 6        10
IFP-180806 18' 8' 6' 18'-4" 8'-10" 10'-2" 18000 40 5 40 3        5
IFP-180809 18' 8' 9' 18'-4" 8'-10" 13'-2" 18000 40 5 40 3        5
IFP-180812 18' 8' 12' 18'-4" 8'-10" 16'-2" 18000 40 5 40 6        10
IFP-181006 18' 10' 6' 18'-4" 10'-10" 10'-2" 22500 40 5 50 3        5
IFP-181009 18' 10' 9' 18'-4" 10'-10" 13'-2" 22500 40 5 50 3        5
IFP-181012 18' 10' 12' 18'-4" 10'-10" 16'-2" 22500 40 5 50 6        10
IFP-181206 18' 12' 6' 18'-4" 12'-10" 10'-2" 27000 48 5 70 3        5
IFP-181209 18' 12' 9' 18'-4" 12'-10" 13'-2" 27000 48 5 70 3        5
IFP-181212 18' 12' 12' 18'-4" 12'-10" 16'-2" 27000 48 5 70 6        10
20 Ft. Wide Booths
IFP-200706 20' 7' 6' 20'-4" 7'-10" 10'-2" 17500 40 5 44 4        6
IFP-200709 20' 7' 9' 20'-4" 7'-10" 13'-2" 17500 40 5 44 4        6
IFP-200712 20' 7' 12' 20'-4" 7'-10" 16'-2" 17500 40 5 44 8        12
IFP-200806 20' 8' 6' 20'-4" 8'-10" 10'-2" 20000 40 5 44 4        6
IFP-200809 20' 8' 9' 20'-4" 8'-10" 13'-2" 20000 40 5 44 4        6
IFP-200812 20' 8' 12' 20'-4" 8'-10" 16'-2" 20000 40 5 44 8        12
IFP-201006 20' 10' 6' 20'-4" 10'-10" 10'-2" 25000 40 7.5 55 4        6
IFP-201009 20' 10' 9' 20'-4" 10'-10" 13'-2" 25000 40 7.5 55 4        6
IFP-201012 20' 10' 12' 20'-4" 10'-10" 16'-2" 25000 40 7.5 55 8        12
IFP-201206 20' 12' 6' 20'-4" 12'-10" 10'-2" 30000 48 7.5 77 4        6
IFP-201209 20' 12' 9' 20'-4" 12'-10" 13'-2" 30000 48 7.5 77 4        6
IFP-201212 20' 12' 12' 20'-4" 12'-10" 16'-2" 30000 48 7.5 77 8        12
OPEN FACE BOOTH MODELS
LARGE BOOTHS
Standard Large Booths - 12, 14, 16, 18 & 20 Ft. wide

www.globalf inishing.com10
GLOBAL FINISHING SOLUTIONS
Conveyor openings are available on floor models as a custom option.
GFS is the leader in custom designed booths. Our engineers are capable
of designing booths for any application. Please refer to the chart for
recommended maximum openings.
Model No. Working Dimensions
(W x H x D)
Maximum
Opening
(Sq. Ft.)
Small Booths
6 Ft. Wide Booths
IDB-060706 6’ 7’ 6’ 10
IDB-060806 6’ 8’ 6’ 12
IDB-061006 6’ 10’ 6’ 15
IDB-061206 6’ 12’ 6’ 18
8 Ft. Wide Booths
IDB-080706 8’ 7’ 6’ 14
IDB-080806 8’ 8’ 6’ 16
IDB-081006 8’ 10’ 6’ 20
IDB-081206 8’ 12’ 6’ 24
10 Ft. Wide Booths
IDB-100706 10’ 7’ 6’ 16
IDB-100806 10’ 8’ 6’ 19
IDB-101006 10’ 10’ 6’ 23
IDB-101206 10’ 12’ 6’ 29
Large Booths
12 Ft. Wide Booths
IDB-120706 12’ 7’ 6’ 21
IDB-120806 12’ 8’ 6’ 24
IDB-121006 12’ 10’ 6’ 30
IDB-121206 12’ 12’ 6’ 36
14 Ft. Wide Booths
IDB-140706 14’ 7’ 6’ 24
IDB-140806 14’ 8’ 6’ 28
IDB-141006 14’ 10’ 6’ 35
IDB-141206 14’ 12’ 6’ 42
16 Ft. Wide Booths
IDB-160706 16’ 7’ 6’ 28
IDB-160806 16’ 8’ 6’ 32
IDB-161006 16’ 10’ 6’ 40
IDB-161206 16’ 12’ 6’ 48
18 Ft. Wide Booths
IDB-180706 18’ 7’ 6’ 31
IDB-180806 18’ 8’ 6’ 36
IDB-181006 18’ 10’ 6’ 45
IDB-181206 18’ 12’ 6’ 54
20 Ft. Wide Booths
IDB-200706 20’ 7’ 6’ 35
IDB-200806 20’ 8’ 6’ 40
IDB-201006 20’ 10’ 6’ 50
IDB-201206 20’ 12’ 6’ 60
An experienced engineering team provides pre-contract,
mechanical, electrical, AutoCAD, PLC and programming
functions on custom and standard equipment orders.
Continuous improvement of standard products, development

the exhaust system,
spray booth and
operator. All sizes
are constructed
from galvanized
steel.
ROOF FLANGES
Not recommended for corrugated metal roofs. GFS recommends
a custom curb on a roof pitch that exceeds 4" on 12; specify pitch
when ordering.
Available in four or eight foot lengths. All sizes are constructed
from galvanized steel. Will require connector rings on each end.
AUTOMATIC ROOF VENTILATORS
Contact GFS Parts & Filters for additional ductwork and accessories
Part No. Diameter
DU-ARV-12- 12"
DU-ARV-18- 18"
DU-ARV-24- 24"
DU-ARV-30- 30"
DU-ARV-34- 34"
DU-ARV-36- 36"
DU-ARV-40- 40"
DU-ARV-42- 42"
DU-ARV-48- 48"
ELBOWS
Part No. Part No. Diameter
45° 90°
DU-E45M-12- DU-E90M-12- 12"
DU-E45M-18- DU-E90M-18- 18"
DU-E45M-24- DU-E90M-24- 24"
DU-E45M-30- DU-E90M-30- 30"
DU-E45M-34- DU-E90M-34- 34"
DU-E45M-36- DU-E90M-36- 36"
DU-E45M-40- DU-E90M-40- 40"
DU-E45M-42- DU-E90M-42- 42"
DU-E45M-48- DU-E90M-48- 48"
EXHAUST STACK KITS
Part No. Diameter
DU-STK-12 12"
DU-STK-18 18"
DU-STK-24 24"
DU-STK-30 30"
DU-STK-34 34"
DU-STK-36 36"
DU-STK-40 40"
DU-STK-42 42"
DU-STK-48 48"
GUY WIRE KITS
Includes 50 feet of 1/8" cable, anchors, turnbuckles and clamps
for installation of three guy wires to above roof exhaust stack.
Note: Connector ring sold separately.
Part No. Diameter
DU-GWK-12 12"
DU-GWK-18 18"
DU-GWK-24 24"
DU-GWK-30 30"
DU-GWK-34 34"
DU-GWK-36 36"
DU-GWK-40 40"
DU-GWK-42 42"
DU-GWK-48 48"
PLAIN EXHAUST DUCT
Straight,
three-foot-
long section,
with one end
corrugated
for easy
installation.
Duct can be
ordered with a removable access
door (CO) used for inspection
and cleaning. All sizes are
constructed from galvanized
steel. Requires some assembly.
Part No. Diameter
DU-PLP-12-3- 12"
DU-PLP-18-3- 18"
DU-PLP-24-3- 24"
DU-PLP-30-3- 30"
DU-PLP-34-3- 34"
DU-PLP-36-3- 36"
DU-PLP-40-3- 40"
DU-PLP-42-3- 42"
DU-PLP-48-3- 48"
Part No. Diameter
DU-SPP-12- 12"
DU-SPP-18- 18"
DU-SPP-24- 24"
DU-SPP-30- 30"
DU-SPP-34- 34"
DU-SPP-36- 36"
DU-SPP-40- 40"
DU-SPP-42- 42"
DU-SPP-48- 48"
STANDARD SPIRAL DUCT
GFS ACCESSORIES
Part No. Part No. Diameter
Flat Pitched
DU-FRF-12-WC DU-PRF-12-___-WC 12"
DU-FRF-18-WC DU-PRF-18-___-WC 18"
DU-FRF-24-WC DU-PRF-24-___-WC 24"
DU-FRF-30-WC DU-PRF-30-___-WC 30"
DU-FRF-34-WC DU-PRF-34-___-WC 34"
DU-FRF-36-WC DU-PRF-36-___-WC 36"
DU-FRF-40-WC DU-PRF-40-___-WC 40"
DU-FRF-42-WC DU-PRF-42-___-WC 42"
DU-FRF-48-WC DU-PRF-48-___-WC 48"
CONNECTOR RINGS
Used for
connecting
the

with access
door and one
roof ventilator.
800-848-8738 15
GLOBAL FINISHING SOLUTIONS
SIZES: 18”, 24”, 30, 34” & 40”
Model
A
Ring to Ring
B
Inside Dim.
C
Mounting Bolt
D
Outside Dim.
GFA-18 24” 18” 19 1/4” 20 1/2”
GFA-24 24” 24” 25 1/2” 26 7/8”
GFA-30 30” 30” 31 3/4” 33”
GFA-34 30” 34” 35 3/4” 37”
GFA-40 30” 40” 41 3/4” 43”
SIZES: 12”, 18”, 24”, 30”, 36”, 42”  & 48”
Model
A
Ring to Ring